

(Contd. / 24.11.97)

The C.A. is dismissed as not maintainable. The applicant is, however, at liberty to approach appropriate judicial forum in the matter as he may be advised. There shall be no order as to costs.

copy to
24.11.97
412

Jee

J.M.

Sh.